01-14-2002 RE



₹ SHEET

FORM PTO-1595 U.S.

101945164

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	, also also also also also also also also
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): IP Holding Company	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: United States Filter Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [] No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 40-004 Cook Street
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Palm Desert, California 92211
[] Other	
Execution Date: October 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [X] Yes [] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/336,520	B. Patent No.(s)
00/000,021	JAN - 7 2002
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [One]
Name: Peter C. Lando/Thomas G. Field	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	[] Enclosed
600 Atlantic Avenue	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Boston, MA 02210	The Commissioner is authorized to charge:
•	8. Deposit Account No: 500214
2002 00HMED1 00000163 500214 08336520	0. Doposition 1
	E THIS SPACE
	is a true convert the
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Peter C. Lando	ed 24 October 2001
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
Total names of page 14. As he recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with requir Box Assignment Honorable Commissioner of Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, IP Holding Company of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, CA 92211 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Letters Patent:

Patent or Application No.	Date of Filing or Grant
08/336,520	November 9, 1994

Whereas, United States Filter Corporation of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211 desires to acquire all rights in said patent, and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to it paid by United States Filter Corporation, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, IP Holding Company does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said United States Filter Corporation the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents, all inventions therein disclosed and any and all patents of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said inventions, or any of them.

Said United States Filter Corporation, its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said inventions and the said Letters Patent to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent have been and may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to sue for past infringement.

And it is hereby authorized and requested of the Commissioner of Patents to issue any additional Letters Patent as may be granted on the said inventions to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

568696.1

PATENT REEL: 012439 FRAME: 0957